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ADMISSION TO
M.Sc. (HOME SCIENCE - Foods, Nutrition and Dietetics)

OF THE

DEPARTMENT OF FOODS, NUTRITION AND DIETETICS

(2025-2026)

SCHEDULE OF ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS FOR THE FOLLOWING
PROGRAMMES

M.Sc. (Home sc.) Br. IA : Foods, Nutrition and Dietetics

List of students permitted to appear for the entrance test is attached below.

Kindly check the same to ensure that you have been registered for all the entrance exam
of the MSc — Foods, Nutrition and Dietetics.

SCHEDULE OF ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS:

Date and Time

20thJune, 2025

12 noon— 12.45 pm

Process:

Programme

MSc (Home Science) Branch IA - Foods, Nutrition and Dietetics

Every applicant will receive an email with the whatsapp group link 9join
and thehttps ://chat.whatsapp.com/JorV IuAaOf2 IxaEFpqcaCt)here

entrance examination details in their registered email id by 12 noon on 17th

June. Please keep checking your emaile You may check the spam and

promotions folder in case you do not find the email in your inbox. Kindly
read the email carefully since it will provide detailed instructions about

appearing for the examination.
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR ENTRANCE EXAMINATION:

The Entrance Examination roll numbers are mentioned beside your name on the final
entrance examination list given below. Please check your Roll Number carefully and

remember it. Seating will be based on the roll numbers.
The final examination will be conducted online in the college premises.

Reporting time for the Examination: Be present in your seat half an hour before the

commencement of the examination.
Seating will be put up on the college notice board on the ground floor. Kindly check
your roll numbers and go to the respective classrooms.
A valid photo ID proof such as Aadhaar Card, Pan Card, Voter ID, Driving License,

passport should be carried at the time ofthe entrance examination.
Also, kindly carry a printout of the entrance examination fee receipte
You will be required to use your own mobile/laptop to appear for the examination.

Ensure that your device is fully-charged. If required carry a power bank. Charging
of your devices will not be permitted in the college premises.
Please make sure that you have sufficient data to appear for the examination/s.

Entrance examinations will be for 30 minutes duration with 50 questions which are
multiple choice questions.

Any use of unfair means will be dealt with strictly and the candidate will not be
considered for admission.

Reiterating some important instructions
Links to Whatsapp groups (separate for each programme/branch) have been sent in the

email to you. The links are being reposted below.

In case you have not joined the group, please click on the link given below for
the programme/ branch for which you have paid the fee for the entrance

examination.
Those of you who have applied for multiple courses of the department
please join the WhatsApp group for each course you have applied for.
Kindly exit from groups created for programmes/branches that you have not

applied for and not paid the entrance examination fee for, in case you have
erroneously joined them.

OF Ho
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Links to Whatsapp group

Programme/Branch

M.Sc. (Home sc.)
Br. IA : Foods, Nutrition

and Dietetics

htt s://chat.whatsa

Link

.com/JorVl uAaOf21xaEF cact

Keep ready the following documents :

Your marksheets of Semester V and Semester VI of the qualifying examination. Please
keep legible, scanned copies ready for upload. In case the marksheet has not been
issued, provisional marksheet from the college/screenshot of your marks pasted on a
sheet is acceptable for now.
In case your results are in terms of grades, please also scan and upload the conversion
of grade to percentage, often given at the back of the marksheet or available on the

website of your University/collegee

Your application number (which is given on the College application form submitted).
The University pre-enrolment form (separate for each branch)
Recent baptism certificate (not older than one month) if you belong to the Christian

minority category.

• We also expect that you have checked your eligibility from the admission notice

on the college website or University of Mumbai website. Attending the entrance

examination does not imply eligibility for the course and if you do not meet the
eligibility criteria, you will not be considered for the course,

In case the subjects at your qualifying examination do not match the eligibility
criteria, you would be required to apply for eligibility to the University ofMumbai
(Kalina Campus).
In case of queries please post on the Whatsapp group or on 9820288864.

Ms. Vibha Hasija

Hoso
Foods, Nutrition &

Dietetics

Dr. Ritu Madhan

Academic Planning
and Evaluation
Coordinator

Prof. Dr. Kamini Rege Dr. sha Mathlew
IQAC Coordinator Principal

Bo
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LIST OF CANDIDATES ELIGIBLE FOR THE ENTRANCE EXAM FOR MSC IN FOODS,
NUTRITION AND DIETETICS

M.Sc. Foods, Nutrition & Dietetics (N.E.P.)

Sr.

No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Entrance Exam

OPEN CATEGORY
Name

ANKITA CHOWDHURY

ARCHANA RATANSINGH UDAWAT

BADAMI AMATULLAH ALIASGAR FATEMA

BATLIWALA MISBAH SOHAIL SHAISTA

BHANDARI DISHA SUSHIL HARSHITA

BHATT DISHA NIMESH SONAL

BHIWANDIWALAMARIAM ZAHID GULNAR

CHINDE SULAIM ISMAIL FARZANA

CHOUDHARYTUBA FIROZ NAMRA

CHOWDHARY SHEHNAZ SHAHABUDDIN TIAMONI

DABIR SHUMAILA PARVEZMUSARRAT

DALVI SHIVANI RAMESHRUCHITA

DUBEY PALLAVI

EDATHARA RAMYA JAYAN

GRACY JAIN

GUJRAL SUFLEEN KAUR ARVINDER SINGH HARNEET KAUR

HUZUT ANUSHKA KASHINATHSRABANTI

JADHAV PRITI JOTIRAM VAISHALI

JAIN BHOOMI NILESH ASHA

JAINDARSHANA MAHENDRAKUMAR MAMTA

Date: 20/06/2025

Form no.

253

443

89

400

375

197

406

114

240

309

172

14

224

436

341

396

7

368

5

418

Category

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open
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Sr.

N00

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

Name

KADAM SRUSHTI VIKAS PRERNA

KANEKAR VAISHNAVIYASHWANTNAMRATA

KARBELKAR MANAL SAJID MEHRUNNISA

KASAR THANYAO THINGMI NGALAWON

KHAN RAMSHA ARIF SHAGUFTA

KHAN SAARA AKBAR MAHJABEEN

KHAN SADAF FAROUGHAALAM SURAHI BEGUM

KHAN YASHRA ABID ALI

KOLAD AISHA SIDDIK

KOLSAWALA HUMAIRA EJAZ AASIA

LOKHANDWALA SUMAIYA MUHAMMAD HUSAIN

MAHALUNKAR KAUSAR KAMAL MUMTAZ

MANDAL MADHU KRISHNA MAMTA

MANDEEP KAUR

MANEK VISHAKHA MANISH MEGHAL

MEMON HOOMA YAKUB ZUBEDA

MESHRAM SUMEDHAOMPRAKASHRENU

MIR NEHA ELIYAS SHEHNAZ

MODI BATUL KHOZEMA RASHIDA

MOMIN TASMIYA ABDUL JABBAR SAEEDA

NAIK GAUNKAR GAYATRI ULHAS

NAIR SANJANASUNIL ANURADHA

OMBALE SANSKRUTI CHANDRAKANT UJWALA

OZA KINJAL DEEPAK SONALI

Form no.

370

463

297

357

435

144

52

421

481

80

12

369

442

300

385

311

374

104

76

19

100

131

415

428

Category

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open
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45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

Name

PANDEY ADARSHKUMAR PREMCHANDRAANITA

PARALKAR DHRUVESHNANDAN HARSHALA

PARMAR GRISHMAMUKESH KANCHAN

PATEL MARIYA ILYAS FARZANA

PATIL AVANTI RAJESH POOJA

QURESHI LAIBA KASSAM FOUZIYA

RUPAREL SHIKHA RAJESH RESHMA

SAVLA AASTHA JAYANTI NEETA

SAYANI PRACHIHITESH VARSHA

SHAH DEEPAUMESH

SHAH JANHAVIBHAVESH

SHAH NISHTHA AMIT

SHAIKH ASIA KHATOONHAROON

SHAIKH HUDA NISAR AHMED

SHAIKH MUSKANMOHD AKRAM ABIDA BANU

SHAIKH RAMSHA IMTIYAZ

SHAIKH SAULEHA MOHAMMED TAHIR NAZMA

SHAIKH SHAGUFTAABDUL HAQUE

SHAKIR INSIYA KHAN ALI FARIDA

SHIRGAONKARHALIMA FAIYAZ MUNEERA

SHIRKE SHRAVANI SACHIN SANCHITA

SHIRODKARLEKHA ULHAS UPASANA

SINGH SHAMBHAVI DINESH NIHARIKA

THAKUR HARSHINI KAUSHAL JAYASHRI

Form no.

262

149

313

3

260

30

248

399

159

284

227

433

450

40

431

422

402

290

75

16

219

427

338

37

Category

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

D

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open
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Sr.

No.

69

70

71

72

Sro No.

CMOI

CM02

CM03

CM04

Name

WAGHELA HINAL RAJESH ARTI

WAKHARE SHREY SHREEDHARSHRUTI

WAKKAR DEVYANI UDAY KALPANA

YADAV RITIKA RAMESHUSHA

CHRISTIANMINORITY

Name

FERNANDES BRIANNA GARET SHOBHNA

PATIL GRACE VIVEK SUNITA

THOMAS STEENA SAJISH ELIZABETH

TUSCANO ALISHA ANIL SHALINI

Form no.

13

133

426

301

Form no.

189

250

8

53

Category

Open

Open

Open

Open

Category

CM

CM

CM

so Vibha Hasija

Hos.
Foods, Nutrition &

Dietetics

Dr. Ritu adhan

Academic Planning
and Evaluation
Coordinator

Prof. Dr. Kamini Rege

IQAC Coordinator

a atha
Principal


