

COLLEGE OF HOME SCIENCE, NIRMALA NIKETAN

Affiliated to the University of Mumbai NAAC Accredited 'A+' Grade

49, New Marine Lines, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020. © 2207 6503 / 2200 7544 Email: principal@nnchsc.edu.in / office@nnchsc.edu.in Web.: www.nirmalaniketan.com

ADMISSION TO M.Sc. (HOME SCIENCE – Foods, Nutrition and Dietetics)

OF THE

DEPARTMENT OF FOODS, NUTRITION AND DIETETICS

(2025-2026)

SCHEDULE OF ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS FOR THE FOLLOWING PROGRAMMES

* M.Sc. (Home Sc.) Br. IA: Foods, Nutrition and Dietetics

List of students permitted to appear for the entrance test is attached below.

Kindly check the same to ensure that you have been registered for all the entrance exam of the MSc – Foods, Nutrition and Dietetics.

SCHEDULE OF ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS:

Date and Time	Programme	
20 th June, 2025	MSc (Home Science) Branch 1A - Foods, Nutrition and Dietetics	
12 noon – 12.45 pm		

Process:

Every applicant will receive an email with the whatsapp group link 9join here - https://chat.whatsapp.com/JorV1uAaOf2IxaEFpqcaCt) and the entrance examination details in their registered email id by 12 noon on 17th June. Please keep checking your email. You may check the spam and promotions folder in case you do not find the email in your inbox. Kindly read the email carefully since it will provide detailed instructions about appearing for the examination.





COLLEGE OF HOME SCIENCE, NIRMALA NIKETAN

Affiliated to the University of Mumbai NAAC Accredited 'A+' Grade

49, New Marine Lines, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020. © 2207 6503 / 2200 7544 Email: principal@nnchsc.edu.in / office@nnchsc.edu.in Web.: www.nirmalaniketan.com INSTRUCTIONS FOR ENTRANCE EXAMINATION:

- The Entrance Examination roll numbers are mentioned beside your name on the final entrance examination list given below. Please check your **Roll Number** carefully and remember it. Seating will be based on the roll numbers.
- The final examination will be conducted **online in the college premises**.
- Reporting time for the Examination: Be present in your seat half an hour before the commencement of the examination.
- Seating will be put up on the college notice board on the ground floor. Kindly check your roll numbers and go to the respective classrooms.
- A valid photo ID proof such as Aadhaar Card, Pan Card, Voter ID, Driving License, passport should be carried at the time of the entrance examination.
- Also, kindly carry a printout of the entrance examination fee receipt.
- You will be required to use your own mobile/laptop to appear for the examination.
- Ensure that your device is <u>fully-charged</u>. If required carry a power bank. Charging of your devices will not be permitted in the college premises.
- Please make sure that you have **sufficient data** to appear for the examination/s.
- Entrance examinations will be for 30 minutes duration with 50 questions which are multiple choice questions.
- Any use of unfair means will be dealt with strictly and the candidate will not be considered for admission.

Reiterating some important instructions

- Links to Whatsapp groups (separate for each programme/branch) have been sent in the email to you. The links are being reposted below.
 - In case you have not joined the group, please click on the link given below for the programme/ branch for which you have paid the fee for the entrance examination.
 - Those of you who have applied for multiple courses of the department please join the WhatsApp group for <u>each course</u> you have applied for.
 - Kindly exit from groups created for programmes/branches that you have not applied for and not paid the entrance examination fee for, in case you have erroneously joined them.





COLLEGE OF HOME SCIENCE, NIRMALA NIKETAN

Affiliated to the University of Mumbai NAAC Accredited 'A+' Grade

49, New Marine Lines, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020. © 2207 6503 / 2200 7544

Email: principal@nnchsc.edu.in / office@nnchsc.edu.in Web.: www.nirmalaniketan.com
Links to Whatsapp group

Programme/Branch	Link
M.Sc. (Home Sc.)	https://chat.whatsapp.com/JorV1uAaOf2IxaEFpqcaCt
Br. IA: Foods, Nutrition	
and Dietetics	

- * Keep ready the following documents:
- Your marksheets of Semester V and Semester VI of the qualifying examination. Please keep legible, scanned copies ready for upload. In case the marksheet has not been issued, provisional marksheet from the college/screenshot of your marks pasted on a sheet is acceptable for now.
- In case your results are in terms of grades, please also scan and upload the conversion of grade to percentage, often given at the back of the marksheet or available on the website of your University/college.
- Your application number (which is given on the College application form submitted).
- > The University pre-enrolment form (separate for each branch)
- Recent baptism certificate (not older than one month) if you belong to the Christian minority category.
- * We also expect that you have checked your eligibility from the admission notice on the college website or University of Mumbai website. Attending the entrance examination does not imply eligibility for the course and if you do not meet the eligibility criteria, you will not be considered for the course.

In case the subjects at your qualifying examination do not match the eligibility criteria, you would be required to apply for eligibility to the University of Mumbai (Kalina Campus).

In case of queries please post on the Whatsapp group or on 9820288864.

Ms. Vibha Hasija

Dr. Ritu Madhan

Prof. Dr. Kamini Rege

Dr. Asha Mathew

HoS.
Foods, Nutrition &
Dietetics

Academic Planning and Evaluation Coordinator **IQAC** Coordinator

Principal





COLLEGE OF HOME SCIENCE, NIRMALA NIKETAN

Affiliated to the University of Mumbai NAAC Accredited 'A+' Grade

49, New Marine Lines, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020. © 2207 6503 / 2200 7544 Email: principal@nnchsc.edu.in / office@nnchsc.edu.in Web.: www.nirmalaniketan.com

LIST OF CANDIDATES ELIGIBLE FOR THE ENTRANCE EXAM FOR MSC IN FOODS, NUTRITION AND DIETETICS

M.Sc. Foods, Nutrition & Dietetics (N.E.P.)
Entrance Exam

Date: 20/06/2025

OPEN CATEGORY

Sr.	Name	Form no.	Category
No.			
1	ANKITA CHOWDHURY	253	Open
2	ARCHANA RATANSINGH UDAWAT	443	Open
3	BADAMI AMATULLAH ALIASGAR FATEMA	89	Open
4	BATLIWALA MISBAH SOHAIL SHAISTA	400	Open
5	BHANDARI DISHA SUSHIL HARSHITA	375	Open
6	BHATT DISHA NIMESH SONAL	197	Open
7	BHIWANDIWALA MARIAM ZAHID GULNAR	406	Open
8	CHINDE SULAIM ISMAIL FARZANA	114	Open
9	CHOUDHARY TUBA FIROZ NAMRA	240	Open
10	CHOWDHARY SHEHNAZ SHAHABUDDIN TIAMONI	309	Open
11	DABIR SHUMAILA PARVEZ MUSARRAT	172	Open
12	DALVI SHIVANI RAMESH RUCHITA	14	Open
13	DUBEY PALLAVI	224	Open
14	EDATHARA RAMYA JAYAN	436	Open
15	GRACY JAIN	341	Open
16	GUJRAL SUFLEEN KAUR ARVINDER SINGH HARNEET KAUR	396	Open
17	HUZUT ANUSHKA KASHINATH SRABANTI	7	Open
18	JADHAV PRITI JOTIRAM VAISHALI	368	Open
19	JAIN BHOOMI NILESH ASHA	5	Open
20	JAIN DARSHANA MAHENDRAKUMAR MAMTA	418	Open



COLLEGE OF HOME SCIENCE, NIRMALA NIKETAN

Affiliated to the University of Mumbai NAAC Accredited 'A+' Grade

49, New Marine Lines, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020. © 2207 6503 / 2200 7544 Email: principal@nnchsc.edu.in / office@nnchsc.edu.in Web.: www.nirmalaniketan.com

Sr. No.	Name	Form no.	Category
21	KADAM SRUSHTI VIKAS PRERNA	370	Open
22	KANEKAR VAISHNAVI YASHWANT NAMRATA	463	Open
23	KARBELKAR MANAL SAJID MEHRUNNISA	297	Open
24	KASAR THANYAO THINGMI NGALAWON	357	Open
25	KHAN RAMSHA ARIF SHAGUFTA	435	Open
26	KHAN SAARA AKBAR MAHJABEEN	144	Open
27	KHAN SADAF FAROUGH AALAM SURAHI BEGUM	52	Open
28	KHAN YASHRA ABID ALI	421	Open
29	KOLAD AISHA SIDDIK	481	Open
30	KOLSAWALA HUMAIRA EJAZ AASIA	80	Open
31	LOKHANDWALA SUMAIYA MUHAMMAD HUSAIN	12	Open
32	MAHALUNKAR KAUSAR KAMAL MUMTAZ	369	Open
33	MANDAL MADHU KRISHNA MAMTA	442	Open
34	MANDEEP KAUR	300	Open
35	MANEK VISHAKHA MANISH MEGHAL	385	Open
36	MEMON HOOMA YAKUB ZUBEDA	311	Open
37	MESHRAM SUMEDHA OMPRAKASH RENU	374	Open
38	MIR NEHA ELIYAS SHEHNAZ	104	Open
39	MODI BATUL KHOZEMA RASHIDA	76	Open
40	MOMIN TASMIYA ABDUL JABBAR SAEEDA	19	Open
41	NAIK GAUNKAR GAYATRI ULHAS	100	Open
42	NAIR SANJANA SUNIL ANURADHA	131	Open
43	OMBALE SANSKRUTI CHANDRAKANT UJWALA	415	Open
44	OZA KINJAL DEEPAK SONALI	428	Open



COLLEGE OF HOME SCIENCE, NIRMALA NIKETAN

Affiliated to the University of Mumbai NAAC Accredited 'A+' Grade

49, New Marine Lines, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020. © 2207 6503 / 2200 7544 **Email:** principal@nnchsc.edu.in / office@nnchsc.edu.in **Web.:** www.nirmalaniketan.com

Sr. No.	Name	Form no.	Category
45	PANDEY ADARSHKUMAR PREMCHANDRA ANITA	262	Open
46	PARALKAR DHRUVESH NANDAN HARSHALA	149	Open
47	PARMAR GRISHMA MUKESH KANCHAN	313	Open
48	PATEL MARIYA ILYAS FARZANA	3	Open
49	PATIL AVANTI RAJESH POOJA	260	Open
50	QURESHI LAIBA KASSAM FOUZIYA	30	Open
51	RUPAREL SHIKHA RAJESH RESHMA	248	D
52	SAVLA AASTHA JAYANTI NEETA	399	Open
53	SAYANI PRACHI HITESH VARSHA	159	Open
54	SHAH DEEPA UMESH	284	Open
55	SHAH JANHAVI BHAVESH	227	Open
56	SHAH NISHTHA AMIT	433	Open
57	SHAIKH ASIA KHATOON HAROON	450	Open
58	SHAIKH HUDA NISAR AHMED	40	Open
59	SHAIKH MUSKAN MOHD AKRAM ABIDA BANU	431	Open
60	SHAIKH RAMSHA IMTIYAZ	422	Open
61	SHAIKH SAULEHA MOHAMMED TAHIR NAZMA	402	Open
62	SHAIKH SHAGUFTA ABDUL HAQUE	290	Open
63	SHAKIR INSIYA KHAN ALI FARIDA	75	Open
64	SHIRGAONKAR HALIMA FAIYAZ MUNEERA	16	Open
65	SHIRKE SHRAVANI SACHIN SANCHITA	219	Open
66	SHIRODKAR LEKHA ULHAS UPASANA	427	Open
67	SINGH SHAMBHAVI DINESH NIHARIKA	338	Open
68	THAKUR HARSHINI KAUSHAL JAYASHRI	37	Open



COLLEGE OF HOME SCIENCE, **NIRMALA NIKETAN**

Affiliated to the University of Mumbai NAAC Accredited 'A+' Grade

49, New Marine Lines, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020. © 2207 6503 / 2200 7544 Email: principal@nnchsc.edu.in / office@nnchsc.edu.in Web.: www.nirmalaniketan.com

Sr.	Name	Form no.	Category
No.			
69	WAGHELA HINAL RAJESH ARTI	13	Open
70	WAKHARE SHREY SHREEDHAR SHRUTI	133	Open
71	WAKKAR DEVYANI UDAY KALPANA	426	Open
72	YADAV RITIKA RAMESH USHA	301	Open

CHRISTIAN MINORITY

Sr. No.	Name	Form no.	Category
CM01	FERNANDES BRIANNA GARET SHOBHNA	189	CM
CM02	PATIL GRACE VIVEK SUNITA	250	CM
CM03	THOMAS STEENA SAJISH ELIZABETH	8	CM
CM04	TUSCANO ALISHA ANIL SHALINI	53	CM

Prof. Dr. Kamini Rege

Dr. Asha Mathew

Ms. Vibha Hasija

HoS. Foods, Nutrition & **Dietetics**

Academic Planning and Evaluation

Coordinator

IQAC Coordinator

Principal

